Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodfin Used Auto Parts, Inc.		03/04/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everdrive, Inc.	
Street Address:	5309 Commonwealth Centre Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 107	
City:	Midlothian	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78278116		EVERDRIVE GUARANTEED USED PARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)510-3050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-510-3000

Email: trademarks@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: Tara A. Branscom

Address Line 1: 1800 Wachovia Tower, Drawer 1200

Address Line 4: Roanoke, VIRGINIA 24006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara A. Branscom
Signature:	/T.A. Branscom/
Date:	04/20/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0724

900023390

source=cert of amend (woodfin used auto to everdrive)#page1.tif source=cert of amend (woodfin used auto to everdrive)#page2.tif source=cert of amend (woodfin used auto to everdrive)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0725

Commonwealth & Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the certificate of amendment of Everdrive Inc. issued March 04, 2004.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: August 27, 2004

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0726

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

WOODFIN USED AUTO PARTS INC.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Woodfin Used Auto Parts Inc. (the "Corporation").
- The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to provide

"The name of the corporation is Everdrive Inc."

- 3. The sole Director of the Corporation approved and adopted this amendment by written consent effective April 19, 2003.
- The Shareholders of the Corporation approved and adopted this amendment by ananimous written consent effective April 19, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned declares that the facts herein stated are true as of March 4, 2004.

Dated: March 4, 2004.

WOODFIN USED AUTO PARTS INC

Hoseph G. Woodfin, IV
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0727

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

March 4, 2004

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Everdrive Inc. (formerly Woodfin Used Auto Parts Inc.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 4, 2004, at 11:18 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

1/60 ho. 6h

Commissioner

04-03-04-0174 AMENACPT CIS0436

RECORDED: 04/20/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0728